“Company” or “International Cobalt”) is pleased to announce that it has signed a Letter of Intent 
(“LOI”) to acquire a 100% interest in the Ramsay Cobalt Project (“the RC Project”). 

In order to acquire a 100% interest in the RC Project International Cobalt has agreed to cash payments 
totaling five hundred thousand ($500,000) and to issue two million five hundred thousand shares 
(2,500,000) over a twenty-four (24) month period.  The RC project is subject to a 2% NSR in favor of 
the vendor of which one half may be purchased by International Cobalt for one million dollars 
($1,000,000).   

ABOUT THE RAMSAY COBALT PROJECT 

The RC Project, totaling approximately 8,007 hectares, is located in the Bathurst Mining Camp (“BMC”)